No: 18-29/ 2021-SEA-I Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001

Dated: 31.03.2022

Sub: Posting of IP&TAFS officer in Government Accounting Standards Advisory Board (GASAB) Secretariat, O/o the C&AG of India, New Delhi on deputation basis - regarding

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a copy of letter No. 1019-PD (P)/ 2002/ GASAB/ Vol. III dated 24.03.2022 received from O/o the C&AG of India, New Delhi on the above cited subject.

Willing SAG Officers of IP&TAFS Group A may send their application/willingness through proper channel to the undersigned latest by **08.04.2022** positively.

Encl: As Above

Signed by Rajesh Kumar Singh

Date: 31-03-2022 12:13:54

Reason: Approved

(Rajesh Kumar Singh) Under Secretary (SEA) Ph. No. 23036511

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PS to CGCA/ Addl CGCA
- 2. All Pr. CCAs/ CCAs/ DG, NICF
- 3. All SAG officers (Regular) of IP&TAFS Group A
- 4. Sr DDG (PAF), DoP HQ, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. All DDGs of DoT HQ/ Joint Administrator (F), USOF, DoT HQ
- 6. US (SEA-II), DoT HQ for posting on the DoT Website
- 7. Spare

भारत के नियंत्रक एवं महालेखापरीक्षक का कार्यालय 9, दीन दयाल उपाध्याय मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110 124

New Delhi-110 001.



OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER &
AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA

9, DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA MARG,
NEW DELHI - 110 124

दिनांक / DATE 24-03-2022

DDG (Edward)
Dy. No. L. 18. 12027

Shri Abhay Kumar Singh,
DDG (E&AM)
Department of Telecommunications,
Ministry of Communications,
Sanchar Bhayan, 20, Ashoka Road,

Subject: Posting of IP&TAFS officer in Government Accounting Standards Advisory Board (GASAB) Secretariat, O/o the C&AG of India, New Delhi, on deputation basis

Sir,

To.

The Government Accounting Standards Advisory Board was set up (2002) to establish and improve standards of government accounting and financial reporting, and to enhance accountability mechanisms.

- 2. The Comptroller and Auditor General of India had established a GASAB Secretariat in this office, by drawing resources from various accounting services. The multi-disciplinary inputs would help dovetail various accounting perspectives, thereby providing a wholesome approach to development of the standards.
- 3. Ms. Vandana Gupta, IP&TAFS (1990), who was on deputation as Pr. Director (GASAB), has reverted back to her parent cadre on 09.03.2022.
- 4. The post of Pr. Director (GASAB) deals with crucial matters relating to the GASAB Secretariat and, thus, cannot be left vacant for a long period. Also, the GASAB Secretariat has a number of initiatives lined up which require full strength for proper execution.
- 5. It is, therefore, requested to kindly forward a panel of IP&TAFS officers in the Senior Administrative Grade (Pay level 14), alongwith bio-data and attested copies of APARs for the last available five years and vigilance/cadre clearance, for consideration for appointment as Principal Director (SAG level) in Government Accounting Standards Advisory Board (GASAB) Secretariat in this office, on full time deputation basis.

Yours faithfully,

Nawal

(V M V Nawal Kishore) Principal Director (Personnel)